
Dave Silvester, District Engineer

Missouri  

Department  

of Transportation  

 
             BID/QUOTE 

TABULATION 
                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                   General Services 
                                         (Procurement) Division 
 

 
 
 

Our mission is to provide a world-class transportation experience that delights our customers and promotes a prosperous Missouri. 

Central District 
1511 Missouri Boulevard 

P.O. Box 718 
Jefferson City, MO  65102 

(573) 751-3322 
fax (573) 522-1059 

Toll free 1-888 ASK MoDOT 
www.modot.org

 
 
 
November 21, 2012 
 
 
Thank you for your response to our Request for bid # CD-13-024B.  Following is a tabulation of all responses which were received.  This bid/quote was awarded to:  
Metal Culverts.   PRICES ARE GOOD THROUGH:  na 
 
Buyer:  Sheldon Redel, Procurement Agent 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SEE ATTACHED 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
A total of 24 vendors (1 of which were MBE/WBE/DBE vendors) were sent notification of the online posting of this RFQ opportunity.  Zero MBE/WBE/DBE 
responded.   



 

ITEM QTY U/M DESCRIPTION Metal Culverts 
Contech 

Engineered 
Solutions  

Jack’s 
Municipal Sales

Deliver to Williamsburg, 3949 County Rd 1005, Williamsburg, MO 63388 

1 200 LF 15” inch diameter corrugated metal 
pipe, 14 gauge, 20’ ft long sections.  

$1,826.00 
$9.13/LF 

$1,798.00 
$8.99/LF 

$1,908.00 
$9.54/LF 

2 90 LF 24” inch diameter corrugated metal 
pipe, 14 gauge, 20’ ft long sections. 

$1,291.50 
$14.35/LF 

$1,294.20 
$14.38/LF 

$1,362.60 
$15.14/LF 

3 50 LF 30” inch diameter corrugated metal 
pipe, 14 gauge, 20’ ft long sections  

$880.50 
$17.61/LF 

$898.50 
$17.97/LF 

$928.00 
$18.56/LF 

4 6 EA 15” inch diameter bands $0 $53.94 
$8.99/LF 

$114.48 
$19.08/LF 

5 2 EA 24” inch diameter bands $0 $28.76 
$14.38/LF 

$60.56 
$30.28/LF 

6 1 EA 30” inch diameter bands  $0 $17.97 
$17.97/LF 

$37.12 
$37.12/LF 

Deliver to Mokane, 10165 State Rd C, Mokane, MO 65059 

7 40 LF 15” inch diameter corrugated metal 
pipe, 14 gauge, 20’ ft sections 

$365.20 
$9.13/LF 

$359.60 
$8.99/LF 

$381.60 
$9.54/LF 

8 160 LF 18” inch diameter corrugated metal 
pipe, 14 gauge, 20’ ft long sections  

$1,740.80 
$10.88/LF 

$1,684.80 
$10.53/LF 

$1,814.40 
$11.34/LF 

9 102 LF 

24” inch diameter corrugated metal 
pipe, 14 gauge, 
Four (4) – 20’ ft long sections and  
One (1) – 23’ ft long section 

$1,463.70 
$14.35/LF 

$1,466.76 
$14.36/LF 

$1,544.28 
$15.14/LF 

10 111 LF 

30” inch diameter corrugated metal 
pipe, 14 gauge,  
Four (4) - 22’ ft long sections  
One (1) – 23’ ft long section 

$1,954.71 
$17.61/LF 

$1,994.67 
$17.94/LF 

$2,060.16 
$18.56/LF 

11 53 LF 

48” inch diameter corrugated metal 
pipe, 14 gauge,  
One (1) – 26’ ft long section  
One (1) – 23’ ft long section  

$1,469.16 
$27.72/LF 

$1,488.24 
$28.08/LF 

$1,565.62 
$29.54/LF 

12 1 EA 15” inch diameter bands  $0 $8.99 
$8.99/Ea 

$19.08 
$19.08/EA 

13 6 EA 18” inch diameter bands  $0 $63.18 
$10.53/EA 

$136.08 
$22.68/EA 



14 3 EA 24” inch diameter bands  $0 $43.14 
$14.38/EA 

$90.84 
$30.28/EA 

15 3 EA 30” inch diameter bands  $0 $53.91 
$17.97/EA 

$111.36 
$37.12/EA 

16 1 EA 48” inch diameter bands  $0 $28.08 
$28.08/EA 

$59.08 
$59.08/EA 

Deliver to Fulton, 4975 County Rd 304, Fulton, MO 65251 

17 86 LF 

15” inch diameter corrugated metal 
pipe, 14 gauge,  
Two (2) – 20’ ft long sections 
Two (2) – 23’ ft long sections  

$785.18 
$9.13/LF 

$733.14 
$8.99/LF 

$820.44 
$9.54/LF 

18 166 LF 

18” inch diameter corrugated metal 
pipe, 14 gauge,  
Five (5) – 20’ ft long sections and  
Three (3) – 22’ ft long sections  

$1,806.08 
$10.88/LF 

$1,747.98 
$10.53/LF 

$1,882.44 
$11.34/LF 

19 84 LF 

24” inch diameter corrugated metal 
pipe, 14 gauge,  
Two (2) – 20’ ft long sections and  
Two (2) – 22’ ft long sections  

$1,205.40 
$14.35/LF 

$1,207.92 
$14.38/LF 

$1,271.76 
$15.14/LF 

20 40 LF 36” inch diameter corrugated metal 
pipe, 14 guage, 20’ ft long sections  

$840.00 
$21.00/LF 

$842.40 
$21.06/LF 

$886.00 
$22.15/LF 

21 60 LF 60” inch diameter corrugated metal 
pipe, 14 gauge, 20’ ft long sections  

$2,490.60 
$41.51/LF 

$2,472.60 
$41.21/LF 

$2,226.00 
$37.10/LF 

22 2 EA 15” inch diameter bands  $0 $17.98 
$8.99/EA 

$38.16 
$19.08/EA 

23 4 EA 18” inch diameter bands  $0 $42.12 
$10.53/EA 

$90.72 
$22.68/EA 

24 2 EA 24” inch diameter bands  $0 $28.76 
$14.38/EA 

$60.56 
$30.28/EA 

25 1 EA 36” inch diameter bands  $0 $21.06 
$21.06/EA 

$44.30 
$44.30/EA 

26 2 EA 60” inch diameter bands  $0 $82.42 
$41.21/EA 

$148.40 
$74.20/EA 

TOTAL $18,118.83 $18,519.12 $19,662.04 

DELIVERY TIME FRAME 2 weeks  3-10 days 2-4 weeks 

**Metal Culverts: 24” wide bands included in per foot pipe price.  
 



 
 
 
 
VENDORS 
Contech Engineered Solutions, LLC 
Attn: Rob Richardson  
4151 E Kearney  
Springfield, MO 65803 
417-831-2616 phone  
417-459-7875 cell  
417-831-2619 fax  
rrichardson@conteches.com  
 

Jack’s Municipal Sales  
Attn: Eric Edwards 
29636 Brick School Rd. 
Clarksburg, MO 65025 
800-223-9033 phone  
573-353-5804 cell 
573-787-3311 fax 
jackssales@gmail.com   

Metal Culverts  
Attn: Mike Rackers  
PO Box 330 
Jefferson City, MO 65102  
573-636-7312 phone  
573-634-8729 fax  
sales@metalculverts.com  

    

   

 


